

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in RP No. 426/2006 &amp; WP No. 2956/1994 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.&amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI TH. LT. GOVERNOR, DELHI&amp;ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 25/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhaartha Dave,Adv.  
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya,Adv.  
For M/S Saharya & Co. ,AdvMs. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv  
Mr. Noorullah,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners are directed to disclose the outcome of dasti service upon unserved respondents before the next date.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till then.

List the matter on 7.12.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar