

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 15/11/2006 in WP(C) No. 2956/1994
and order dated 07/12/2006 in RP No. 426/2006 in WP(C) No. 2956/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI TH. LT. GOVERNOR, DELHI&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/S Saharya & Co., Adv.

Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file
counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within four weeks
thereafter without any further extension of time. List for final
disposal thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Anand Singh)
Court Master