

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 439-440 OF 2009

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI TH. LT. GOVERNOR, DELHI&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/12/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.
M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv
Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellant submits that statement of case has been filed yesterday. Office may verify the same. Counsel for the Respondent seeks time to file statement of case. Four weeks time granted, as a last chance. Thereafter, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

Ps