

*

ITEM NO.176

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 439-440 OF 2009

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.& ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI TH. LT. GOVERNOR, DELHI&ORS

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 06/09/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Jentiben, Adv.

for Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Deepak Goel, Adv.

For Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr.Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.

For M/S Saharya & Co. ,Adv

Mr.Utkarsh Sharma, Adv.

For Ms. Rachana Srivastava ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Registry is directed not to accept the statement of case that may be filed on behalf of respondent no.7.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar