

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 439-440/2009

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD. & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI THROUGH LT. GOVERNOR & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 22-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAULFor Appellant(s) Mr. Siddhartha Dave, Adv.
Ms. Jemtiben Ao, Adv.
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AORMr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
M/s.Saharya & Co., AORMs. Rachana Srivastava, AOR
Mr. Sukrit R. Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Sudipto Sarkar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of as infurctuous in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
AR CUM PS(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 439-440 OF 2009

RIVIERA APARTMENTS PVT. LTD. & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NCT OF DELHI THROUGH LT. GOVERNOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s) states that appellant no. 2 has passed away. He has drawn out attention to the order dated 25.1.2007 issuing limited notice on the question regarding the correctness of the observation of fraud and suppression made against the said appellant. He thus submits that appellant no. 2 having passed away, the cause really does not survive.

The appeals stand disposed of as infructuous.

.....J.
(J. CHELAMESWAR)

.....J.
(SANJAY KISHAN KAUL)

NEW DELHI
February 22, 2018.